PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helmut E. Freitag	08/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectral Diagnostics, Inc.
Street Address:	135-2 The West Mall
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9C 1C2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09130164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1490

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054468-5009-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ada O. Wong

Total Attachments: 3

500120241

source=54468-5009-US#page1.tif source=54468-5009-US#page2.tif source=54468-5009-US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0100

.00 0913

CH \$40.0

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 054468-5009-US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 1000 10010 mm unususus 01.g.mm				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Helmut E Freitag	Name: Spectral Diagnostics, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 135-2 The West Mall Toronto, Ontario M9C 1C2			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Toronto, Ontario M9C 1C2			
	Country (if other than USA): Canada			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: <u>08/06/1998</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/130,164	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 054468-5009-US)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Ada O. Wong 55,740 # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	June 27 , 2006			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

HELMUT E. FREITAG

residing at

144 Northfield Road

Birmingham 30-1EX B30 IDX

England

ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

ANALYTICAL TEST DEVICE AND METHOD

for which I have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS.

Spectral Diagnostics Inc.
Incorporated under the laws of the province of Ontario
having a business address of
. 135-2 The West Mall
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9C 1C2

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

ASSIGNOR,

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of

PATENT REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0102

Docket No. 1112-1-060

any country or coun is foreign to the United States, whose duty it we patents on applications as aforesaid, to sue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said

ASSIGNBE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date Aug. 6. 19 P8

HELMUT E. FREITAG

2